



संदर्भ सं: भा.वि.प्रा./बिजीएम/इंजि-वि/2021-22/05/300

दिनांक : 24.01.2022

No.: AAI/BGM/ENGG-E/2021-22/05/

Date: 24.01.2022

सेवा में/To,

मैसर्स. इलेक्ट्रोमैच सेल्स एजेंसी,

M/s. Electromach Sales Agencies,

59-kanwali road, Dehra Dun,

Uttarakhand-248001

Email ID: electromach@rediffmail.com

Mobile No.- 9456165820

Name of work:- (ARMO 2021-22) Supply of GLF Spares at Belagavi Airport.

Tender ID:- 2021_AAI_ 95737_1)

संदर्भ: १) आपका ई-निविदा दिनांक 16/12/2021 from 16:00 pm को खोला गया ई - निविदा (वित्तीय बोली)

Ref: 1) Your E-Tender Envelope-II (Financial Bid) opened on 16/12/2021 from 16:00 pm

२) ई-टेंडर लिफाफा - I 06/12/2021 at 11:00 hrs को खोला गया

2) E-Tender Envelope - I opened on 06/12/2021 at 11:00 hrs.

महोदय/ Sir (s),

- ऊपर उल्लिखित कार्य के लिए आपका टेंडर रु. **Rs. 5,94,725/-** (रुपए: पांच लाख चौरानबे हजार सात सौ पच्चीस मात्र) जीएसटी को छोड़कर, जो की अनुमानित लागत रु. **8,43,472/-** (GST को छोड़कर) से **29.49%** कम है। भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से स्वीकार किया जाता है। जीएसटी के भुगतान के प्रति दस्तावेजी प्रमाण प्रस्तुत करने पर जीएसटी का अतिरिक्त भुगतान किया जाएगा।
- Your tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of the Chairman, Airports Authority of India at the item rates quoted by you totaling to **Rs. 5,94,725/- (Rupees: Five lakh ninety four thousand seven hundred and twenty five only) excluding GST** which is **29.49%** below the estimated cost put to tender of **Rs. 8,43,472/-(excluding GST)**. GST shall be paid extra on submission of documentary proof towards payment of GST.
- सहायक महाप्रबंधक (इंजीनियरिंग-ई), एएआई, बेलगावि हवाई अड्डे के कार्य के इंजीनियर-इन-चार्ज होंगे। आपसे अनुरोध है कि आप इस पत्र के जारी होने की तारीख से **15** दिनों के भीतर के कार्यालय में अनुबंध पर हस्ताक्षर करने और पूरा करने के लिए महाप्रबंधक (इंजीनियरिंग-ई), एएआई, बेलगावि हवाई अड्डा, बेलगावि में उपस्थित हो। अनुबंध समझौते को रु. 100/- के गैर-न्यायिक स्टाम्प पेपर (केवल एक सौ रुपये) पर निष्पादित किया जाएगा और स्टॉप पेपर की लागत आपके द्वारा वहन की जाएगी।

Belagavi Airport, Belagavi - 591124 Telephone - 0831- 2562020

बेलगावि हवाई अड्डा, बेलगावि - 591124 टेलीफोन - 0831- 2562020



2. Assistant General Manager (Engg-E), AAI, Belagavi Airport shall be the Engineer-in-Charge for the work. You are requested to attend the office of Asst. General Manager (Engg-E), AAI, Belagavi Airport, Belagavi, within **15 days** from the date of issue of this letter to sign and complete the contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value Rs.100/- (Rupees One Hundred only) and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.
3. कृपया रु. 59,473/- (रुपए: उनसठ हजार चार सौ तिहत्तर मात्र) जमा करें सुरक्षा जमा राशि की ओर फेल होने की दिशा में। जो क्लॉज नं 7 (ii) के अनुसार घटाया जाएगा। अनुबंध की विशेष शर्तों (SCC) के पृष्ठ नं.17 में से निविदा दस्तावेज।
3. Kindly deposit **Rs. 59,473/- (Rupees Fifty nine thousand four hundred & seventy three only)** towards security deposit failing. which the same will be deducted as per Clause no. 7 (ii) of Special Conditions of Contract (SCC) on page no. 17 of the tender document.
4. काम पूरा होने की अवधि 02 महीने है जिसकी गणना दिनांक 02.02.2022 अर्थात इस पत्र के जारी होने के 10वें दिन से की जाएगी।
4. Period of completion of the work is **02 Months** which shall be reckoned from **02.02.2022 i.e. 10th day** after issue of this letter.
5. कार्य इंजीनियर-इन-चार्ज के निर्देशानुसार निष्पादित किया जाएगा और एजीएम (ई-ई) द्वारा अनुमोदित किया जाएगा, जो इस काम के लिए इंजीनियर-इन-चार्ज होगा। इंजीनियर-इन-चार्ज द्वारा अनुमोदित सामग्री की आपूर्ति नहीं की जाएगी।
5. The work shall be executed as per the direction of Engineer-In-Charge and shall be approved by the AGM (E-E), who will be Engineer-In-Charge for this job. Material not approved by the Engineer-In-Charge shall not be supplied.
6. काम पूरा होने पर, आपके द्वारा या आपके अधिकृत प्रतिनिधि और अभियंता-प्रभारी या उनके प्रतिनिधि द्वारा संयुक्त रूप से प्रत्येक आइटम को मापा जाएगा, और माप बुक में दर्ज किया जाएगा।
6. On completion of work, each item of work shall be jointly measured by you or your authorized representative and the Engineer-In-Charge or his representative, and shall be entered into the measurement book.
7. कार्य बिल के संतोषजनक समापन पर अभियंता-प्रभारी को निम्नलिखित दस्तावेजों के साथ प्रस्तुत किया जाएगा और भुगतान के लिए उसी पर कार्रवाई की जाएगी।
7. On satisfactory completion of work bill shall be submitted along with the following documents to the Engineer-In-Charge and the same shall be processed for payment.
 - क। मापन पुस्तक संयुक्त रूप से आपके और इंजीनियर-प्रभारी या उनके प्रतिनिधि द्वारा हस्ताक्षरित है।
 - a. Measurement book jointly signed by you and Engineer-In-Charge or his representative.
 - ख। डिलीवरी चलान, यदि कोई हो।
 - b. Delivery challan, if any.
 - ग. जी.एस.टी चलान।
 - c. GST Invoice.
 - घ। अन्य प्रासंगिक दस्तावेज, यदि कोई हो।
 - d. Other relevant documents such as test certificate etc.



8. सुरक्षा जमा @ 10% बिल से काट लिया जाएगा और छह (06) महीने की गारंटी और दोष देयता अवधि के सफल समापन के बाद ही जारी किया जाएगा।
8. The security deposit @ 10% shall be deducted from the bill and will be released only after successful completion of the guarantee and **defects liability period of Six (06) months.**
9. इस वर्क ऑर्डर अवार्ड पत्र को AAI/BGM/(ENGG-E)/2021-22/05/300/ Dated: 24.01.2022 नंबर आवंटित किया जाता है, जो इस पुरस्कार पत्र के संबंध में भविष्य के सभी पत्राचार के लिए आपके द्वारा उद्धृत किया जाएगा।
9. This work order award letter is allotted the number AAI/BGM/(ENGG-E)/2021-22/05/300/ Dated: 24.01.2022 which shall be quoted by you for all future correspondence in connection with this award letter.

अनुलग्नक: मात्रा की अनुसूची
Encl: (i) Schedule of Quantities

Thanking You

Yours faithfully,

सहायक महाप्रबंधक (अभि-वि)/ Asst. General Manager (Engg-E)
भा.वि.प्रा, बेलगावि हवाई अड्डा/ AAI, Belagavi Airport
कृते तथा ओर से, अध्यक्ष, भा.वि.प्रा/ for and on behalf of Chairman, AAI

(Signature)
24/01/2022
Asst. Gen Manager (Engg-E)
भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
Airports Authority of India
बेलगावि हवाई अड्डा, बेलगावि-591124
Belagavi Airport, Belagavi-591124

Schedule of Quantities

Validate

Print

Help

Tender Inviting Authority: Assistant General Manager (Engg-E), AAI, Belagavi Airport.

Name of Work: (ARMO 2021-22) Supply of GLF Spares at Belagavi Airport.

Contract No: 2021_AAI_95737_1

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :	electromach					
PRICE SCHEDULE (This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)						
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
1	FITTINGS					
1.01	Supply of Elevated type Bi-directional High Intensity Runway Edge Light fitting suitable for use with 200W Halogen lamp consists of Halogen Lamp, Lens supporting mechanism, lens clamp mechanism, Central column assembly, Breakable Coupling, two pin secondary Connecting Lead, Base Plate with 6 Nos. M-10 SS bolts with spring and plate washers, Rubber gasket with all other accessories and meeting ICAO/FAA specifications complete as required and as specified : (Lens - Clear/Clear), Make: AMA or Equivalent.	8	EA	9000.00	72000.00	INR Seventy Two Thousand Only

1.02	Supply of Elevated type Bi-directional High Intensity Runway Edge Light fitting suitable for use with 200W Halogen lamp consists of Halogen Lamp, Lens supporting mechanism, lens clamp mechanism, Central column assembly, Breakable Coupling, two pin secondary Connecting Lead, Base Plate with 6 Nos. M-10 SS bolts with spring and plate washers, Rubber gasket with all other accessories and meeting ICAO/FAA specifications complete as required and as specified : (Lens - Clear/Amber), Make: AMA or Equivalent.	5	EA	9000.00	45000.00	INR Forty Five Thousand Only
1.03	Supply of Elevated Omni directional LED Type Medium Intensity Taxiway Edge Light Fittings consists of LED, Lens supporting mechanism, lens clamp mechanism, Omni directional Blue lens, Driver Unit, Central column assembly, Breakable Coupling, two pin secondary Connecting Lead, Base Plate with 6 Nos. M-10 SS bolts with spring and plate washers, Rubber gasket etc. with all other accessories and meeting ICAO / FAA specifications. Make: AMA or Equivalent.	15	EA	6000.00	90000.00	INR Ninety Thousand Only
2	FILTERS					
2.01	Supply of Red Filter suitable for existing Youyang make 3 lamp x 200 watt Precision Approach Path Indicator (PAPI) as per ICAO/CAR and AAI specification complete as required.	10	EA	5000.00	50000.00	INR Fifty Thousand Only
3	SPREADER LENS					
3.01	Supply of Green spreader lens suitable for AMA make Threshold fitting as per ICAO/CAR and AAI specification complete as required.	6	EA	1500.00	9000.00	INR Nine Thousand Only
4	LENS					
4.01	Supply of 360° Clear Outer Lens suitable for Youyang make runway edge fitting as per ICAO/CAR and AAI specification complete as required.	75	EA	1500.00	112500.00	INR One Lakh Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Only
4.02	Supply of Clear outer Lens suitable for existing Youyang make 3 lamp x 200 watt Precision Approach Path Indicator (PAPI) as per ICAO/CAR and AAI specification complete as required.	3	EA	3000.00	9000.00	INR Nine Thousand Only

5	PRISM					
5.01	Supply of Amber Prism suitable for 12" ADB safegate make Runway Inset fitting.	2	EA	9500.00	19000.00	INR Nineteen Thousand Only
6	LAMPS					
6.01	Supply of 200W 6.6A Halogen lamps with PK-30d base and male connector for existing Youyang make PAPI as per ICAO/CAR and AAI specification complete as required. (cat No. 64382 Osram or Equivalent approved make)	25	EA	925.00	23125.00	INR Twenty Three Thousand One Hundred & Twenty Five Only
6.02	Supply of 200W 6.6A Bi-Pin Halogen Lamp suitable for AMA Runway Edge fitting as per ICAO/CAR and AAI specification complete as required. (cat No. 64386 Osram or Equivalent approved make)	50	EA	410.00	20500.00	INR Twenty Thousand Five Hundred Only
6.03	Supply of 105W 6.6A Prefocus dichroic coated reflector lamps suitable for inset type light fixtures (Cat No. 64339A of Osram or Equivalent) as required.	50	EA	925.00	46250.00	INR Forty Six Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Only
6.04	Supply of 45W 6.6A Bi-pin Halogen Lamp suitable for YouyangTaxiway Edge Fitting as per ICAO/CAR and AAI specification complete as required.(make:- OSRAM 64320 or other equivalent approved make).	30	EA	900.00	27000.00	INR Twenty Seven Thousand Only
7	LAMP holder					
7.01	Supply of Bi-Pin Lamp Holder suitable for 200 Watt, 6.6 A for AMA Runway Edge fitting as per ICAO/CAR and AAI specification complete as required.	50	EA	225.00	11250.00	INR Eleven Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Only
8	Isolation Transformer					
8.01	Supply of 200W 6.6 / 6.6 A 5000 Volts 50Hz isolating transformer encapsulated in polyester resin finally moulded with neoprene rubber as stipulated in the Technical specifications.	10	EA	3800.00	38000.00	INR Thirty Eight Thousand Only
9	Reflector					
9.01	Supply of Aluminium reflector suitable for existing 3 lamp x 200 watt Youynag make PAPI unit.	3	EA	2500.00	7500.00	INR Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only

10	Halogen Flood Light					
10.01	Supply of 500 W, Halogen Floodlight Luminaire with Black powder coated die-cast aluminium housing, heat resistant toughened clear glass cover with aluminium reflector complete as required. (Make : Bajaj / Havells)	5	EA	2000.00	10000.00	INR Ten Thousand Only
11	HRC DIN type fuse					
11.01	Supply of HRC DIN type fuse, 20 A, 500V AC, S.C breaking capacity 125 KA, etc. AAI approved make as required.	2	EA	250.00	500.00	INR Five Hundred Only
11.02	Supply of HRC DIN type fuse, 32 A, 500V AC, S.C breaking capacity 125 KA, etc. AAI approved make as required.	2	EA	350.00	700.00	INR Seven Hundred Only
11.03	Supply of HRC DIN type fuse, 63 A, 500V AC, S.C breaking capacity 125 KA, etc. AAI approved make as required.	2	EA	500.00	1000.00	INR One Thousand Only
11.04	Supply of HRC DIN type fuse, 160 A, 500V AC, S.C breaking capacity 125 KA, etc. AAI approved make as required.	2	EA	1200.00	2400.00	INR Two Thousand Four Hundred Only
Total in Figures					594725.00	INR Five Lakh Ninety Four Thousand Seven Hundred & Twenty Five Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Five Lakh Ninety Four Thousand Seven Hundred & Twenty Five Only				


 AGM (Engg-E)
 AAI Belagavi Airport
 सहायक प्रबंधक (अभि-वि)
 Asst. Gen Manager (Engg-E)
 भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
 Airports Authority of India
 बेलगावि हवाई अड्डा, बेलगावि-५९११२४
 Belagavi Airport, Belagavi-591124